PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Northern Illinois University	02/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chicago, University of, The	
Street Address:	5801 South Ellis Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60637	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11001193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)663-9822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126062107

Email: emrichhml@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Harry M. Levy

Address Line 1: 125 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANL 313-NIU

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harry M. Levy

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT 3#page1.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0931

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Northern Illinois University (herein called NIU) has the right to acquire and did acquire rights in an invention entitled ULTRAFAST AND ULTRASENSITIVE HYDROGEN SENSORS BASED ON SELF-ASSEMBLY MONOLAYER PROMOTED 2-DIMENSIONAL PALLADIUM NANOCLUSTERS, ANL-IN-04-077, Attorney Docket No. 313, described in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/001,193 filed December 1, 2004, (herein called INVENTION), naming as inventors Tao Xu, Michael P. Zach, and Zhili Xiao.

WHEREAS, by document attached hereto as Appendix A, and hereby incorporated by reference, Zhili Xiao (herein called the INVENTOR) has assigned and transferred his entire right, title, and interest in the INVENTION to NIU.

WHEREAS, the INVENTION is a Subject Invention under Prime Contract W-31-109-ENG-38 between The University of Chicago, as operator of Argonne National Laboratory, and the U.S. Department of Energy, and The University of Chicago, an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, its successors and assigns (herein called the UNIVERSITY) has requested that NIU assign its rights and title in the INVENTION to the UNIVERSITY.

NOW THEREFORE, NIU hereby assigns and transfers to the UNIVERSITY all its right, title, and interest throughout the world in the INVENTION and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent; the same to be held to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully as entirely as the same would be held by NIU had this assignment not be made.

NIU agrees to make, execute, and deliver or have the INVENTOR make, execute and deliver unto the UNIVERSITY any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewals, divisions, and reissue applications, statements and other instruments in such usual and other forms, terms, and contents as may be required or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any proceedings that said application may encounter or in which they may become involved.

RECORDED: 02/15/2006

Northern Illinois University

By: Kath N. Bose
Rathindra Bose

Title: Vice President for Research and Dean of

the Graduate School

Date: 2-10-06

Witness: Karen Michely

OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN MISHLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/22/08

> PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0932